Form 3160-5 (June 2015)		FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018			
BL	JREAU OF LAND MANA	cemensuad Mielo	I UIT PLease Serial No.		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS A Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an PACS P				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
abandoned wel	I. Use form 3160-3 (AP	D) for such proposals.	0. If Indian, Anotee	or tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2			7. If Unit or CA/Ag 891000303X	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or N 891000303X	
1. Type of Well				8. Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UNIT 356H	
2. Name of Operator XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC Contact: TRACIE J CHERRY E-Mail: tracie_cherry@xtoenergy.com			9. API Well No. 30-015-39675	9. API Well No. 30-015-39675-00-S1	
3a. Address 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707		3b. Phone No. (include area code Ph: 432-221-7379) 10. Field and Pool o COTTON DRA	r Exploratory Area AW	
	4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description		11. County or Parish	11. County or Parish, State	
Sec 33 T24S R31E NWSE 2210FSL 1850FEL 32.172808 N Lat, 103.779675 W Lon			EDDY COUNT	EDDY COUNTY, NM	
12. CHECK THE AP	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)) TO INDICATE NATURE C	OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	THER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ΤΥΡΕ Ο	TYPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent		Déepen	Production (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-	
Subsequent Report	Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	—	U Well Integrit	
	Casing Repair	□ New Construction	Recomplete	Other	
Final Abandonment Notice	 Change Plans Convert to Injection 	Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Temporarily Abandon Water Disposal		
Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi	operations. If the operation re andonment Notices must be fi	esults in a multiple completion or rec	ompletion in a new interval, a Form 3 ding reclamation, have been completed	160-4 must be filed ond 1 and the operator has	
XTO Permian Operating, LLC referenced wellbore with a CIE	3P and cement.		rc 81	126/19 NMOCD	
XTO is evaluating this horizon while considering recompletion	tal well for possible reco n options or final abando	mpletion. The well will be prop onment.	Accepted for in		
1. MIRU workover unit. POOH	w/pump and rods. Rem	ove wellhead and install 3K B	OP. Test. POOH w/tbg.		
	w/10K CIBP for 7", 26# casing. SEt CIBP at 7500'. Tag to verify setting.			ONSERVATIO	
3. Spot 25 sxs Class H on CIE	P to 7350'. WOC & Tag			i 2 1 2019	
	•				
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission a For XTO PERN	#474742 verified by the BLM We IIAN OPERATING LLC, sent to rocessing by CANDY VIGIL on	the Carlsbad	ECEIVED	
Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J	•		LATORY COORDINATOR		
· · · · ·					
Signature (Electronic S		Date 07/23/2			
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERAL OR STATE			
	NR <u>D</u>			Date 07/2	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to condu-	uitable title to those rights in the	es not warrant or- he subject lease Office Carlsba	ad		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it	a crime for any person knowingly an as to any matter within its jurisdictior	d willfully to make to any department	or agency of the Unite	

Additional data for EC transaction #474742 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

4. Load casing with packer fluid and biocide and pressure test to 500 psi for 30 minutes.

BLM and NMOCD will be notified prior to setting of CIBP and MIT.

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #474742

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	TA . NOI	TA NOI
Lease:	NMNM030457	NMNM030457
Agreement:	NMNM71016X	891000303X (NMNM71016X)
Operator:	XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-221-7379	XTO PERMIAN OPERATING L 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BL MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277
Admin Contact:	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: tracie_cherry@xtoenergy.com	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY COORDINATO E-Mail: tracie_cherry@xtoenerg
	Ph: 432-221-7379	Ph: 432-221-7379
Tech Contact:	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: tracie_cherry@xtoenergy.com	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY COORDINATO E-Mail: tracie_cherry@xtoenerg
	Ph: 432-221-7379	Ph: 432-221-7379
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	COTTON DRAW; DELAWARE, S.	COTTON DRAW
Well/Facility:	POKER LAKE UNIT 356H Sec 33 T24S R31E Mer NMP NWSE 2210FSL 1850FEL	POKER LAKE UNIT 356H Sec 33 T24S R31E NWSE 221 32.172808 N Lat, 103.779675 V

M71016X) ERATING LLC LL ROAD BLDG 5 07

ORDINATOR ry@xtoenergy.com

j, v ORDINATOR ry@xtoenergy.com

T 356H NWSE 2210FSL 1850FEL 03.779675 W Lon